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Quick Setup Guide

WM55R WM65R

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under1é
warranty may be void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without

BN68-09730A-00

hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the
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@ Power indicator
@ Power button
¢ Press and hold the button to turn off the product.

Speaker

* In writing mode, shortly press the Power button to switch to the screen saver mode.

® The pen is magnetic. Keep it by attaching to the marked location
(@®: WM55R, @: WM65R)

Screen Elements

prior notice to improve the performance. PEN MODE BRUSH MODE
*Download the user manual from the website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions
Checking the Components
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Warranty card (Not . 2 . . -
Quick Setup Guide available in some Regulatory guide Power cord - ) ]
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S @ & @ View the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product, orimport data such as images from a connected USB or
network drive.
@ Share your creations in various ways.
@ Manage and change the rolls and settings.
C Terminal, C Cable, O Move or edit the created rolls for each page.
USB cable Touch Pen x 2 SCF:V\;GELAETHS %2 Screov\\l/ilr\/lfx 510) © Create a layer to write or draw on over the screen which can also be saved the captured image.

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any com
The appearance of the components may differ from the images
Refer to the installation guide for the WMR stand or wall amoun

ponents are missing.
shown.
t (available for optional purchase).

Homi

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks
or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other countries.

@ Select and edit / capture / email / print the pen or brush content.

@ Undo or redo the last action.

e |f any page editing actions such as page adding, deleting, and moving are found, <, /~> is reset.

© Close the current roll and create a new roll.

© See page lines.

(@ Scroll through pages.

@ Scroll the black area to move the pages.

*BRUSH MODE

- Changes in the thickness apply immediately. (max. 2 cm)
- Brush use is recommended.

- BRUSH MODE supports single touch only.

Troubleshooting Guide

Issues

Solutions

Touching does not work when
HDMI connection is used.

Check whether the TOUCH OUT port on the product is connected to a USB port on the PC using a USB cable.

Make sure that there are no foreign substances on the screen surface.

Touches break, reaction speed
gets slow, and so on.

Check whether the screen is broken.

Make sure that the product is not exposed to direct sunlight.

Specifications

Model Name WMS55R WM65R

Size 55 CLASS (54.6 inches /138.7 cm) 65 CLASS (64.5 inches /163.9 cm)
Panel

Display area 1209.6 mm (H) x 680.4 mm (V) 1428.48 mm (H) x 803.52 mm (V)
Power Supply AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.

Operating
Environmental

Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F -104 °F)

Humidity: 10% — 80%, non-condensing

considerations Te
Storage

mperature: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
Humidity: 5% - 95%, non-condensing

*This device is a Class B digital apparatus.

*For information on Samsung’s environmental commitments and product-specific regulatory obligations, e.g. REACH, WEEE,

Batteries, visit http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/s

amsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung Electronics website.

*Connecting the LAN Cable:
Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.(10/100 Mbps)
(*Shielded Twist Pair)

IMPORT

IMPORT
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MOBILE PC us NETWORK DRIVE
IMPORT EXPORT

You can view the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the
product, orimport data such as images from a connected USB or
network drive.
¢ Touch IMPORT at the top of the screen to select the desired
device.
@ Displays the screen from a mobile device by using Smart
View or Screen Mirroring function.
@ Displays your PC screen imported using HDMI connection or
WiFi display.
® Import images, native FLIP files, and documents from a USB
device.
O Import images, native FLIP files, and documents from a
network drive.
*The native FLIP format (.iwb) refers to files that are directly
saved from the device and only supported by FLIP devices.
*Supportable image file formats: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*Supported document file formats: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

EXPORT
EXPORT
@ 2o & |
EMAIL PRINT USB  SCREENSHARE NETWORKDRIVE ~MOBILE
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IMPORT EXPORT

You can export your created rolls in various ways.

@ Send your created rolls via email.

® Print your created rolls.

® Export your created rolls to a connected USB device.

O Share your screen with selected devices.

@ Export your created rolls to a registered and connected
network drive.

@ Send the roll to a mobile device.

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Area Customer Care Centre Area Customer Care Centre Area Customer Care Centre
ALBANIA 045 620202 FRANCE 0148 630000 PORTUGAL 808 207 267
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) GERMANY 0619677 55577 Sgggg (7azp6el7|;3’] git:?833008 SAMSUNG) Apel GRATUIT
201-24- 111-SAMSUNG (80111726 7864) only from land lin /267 OS7SAMS pe’ un .

s oo GREECE o) i gsmiot fom moleand o ne. FOMANA et ac fecil pel i et Dl AR 2,
S 3000 Liewa & mpoara HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) dous cifre, astfel: 0800872678,

0800 111 31, BesnnatHa TenedoHHa TMHUS IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 SERBIA 0113216899
CROATIA 072726786 ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786)
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll free LATVIA 8000-7267 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplacna Stevilka)

800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 SPAIN 911750015
CZECH Samsung El?]ctronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.o. V Parku 2323/14, LUXEMBURG 26103710 SWEDEN 0771726 786

14800 - Praha 4 MONTENEGRO  |020 405 838 -
ESTONIA 800-7267 NORWAY 21629099 UK 0330 SAMSUNG (7267864)
FINLAND 030-6227515 POLAND §0'| -172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33*

(optata wedtug taryfy operatora)

BBIITAPCKM «vovveveemeenieis i

KpaTKO PBKOBOACTBO 3a UHCTAJIMPaHe

*[penopbunTenHMTE Yacose paboTa Ha fieH 3a TO3M NPOAYKT ca
noA 16 Yaca. AKO NpoAyKTBT Ce M3non3sa noeeye ot 16 yaca Ha
[leH, rapaHLmMaTa MOxKe ja CTaHe HeBanugHa.

*IBETBT 1 BHHLUHUAT BUZ MOXKE Aa Ce pa3nnyaBaT B 3aBUCUMOCT
OT MPOAYKTA, @ CbAbP}KAHMETO Ha PbKOBOACTBOTO MOANENKM HA
npomMsHa 6e3 npeanssecTyve ¢ Len nogobpssaHe Ha paboTata.

*13Ternete PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NoTpebuTens ot yebcaiiTa 3a
LOMbAHUTENHA MHPOPMALMS.

Yactu

@ VIHAnKaTop Ha 3axpaHBaHeTo
@ ByToH 3axpaHBaHe
Bk104Ba MM M3K/TK0YBA MPOAYKTA.
e HaTucHeTe v 3aApbxTe ByTOHa, 3a ja U3K/KYUTE NPOAYKTa.
* B pexknM 3a NncaHe HaTUCHETe 3a KpaTKo byToHa Power
(3axpaHBaHe), 3a a NPEBKIIOYNTE KbM PEKUM Ha CKPUIAHCEBBP.

EnemMeHTM Ha €KpaHa

@ MoxeTe fia BUANUTE eKpaHa Ha MOBWHO YCTPOCTBO MK
KOMMIOTBP, CBbP3aHM KbM NMPOAYKTA, MM fia uMnopTupare
[laHHW, KaTo HampvMep n306paskeHuns, oT cBbp3aHo USB nnau
MPEsKOBO YCTPOMCTBO.

@ CnogensaiTe TBOPEHUSATA CU MO PA3INYHN HAYUHU.

© YnpasnsasaiiTe v NPOMEHSITE CNUCHLNTE W HACTPOWKUTE,

O MoskeTe fia npeMecTsaTe WK 4a peAaKTUpaTe Ch3gajeHnTe
CMMCHLYM 3a BCAIKA CTPaHMLa.

O Cv3paiiTe CNOiA, Ha KOWTO Aa NULLETE WU pUCyBaTe
Ha eKpaHa, KOMTO CbLLLO TaKa MOXe Jia 6bAe 3acHeT U
3anameTeH.

@ V136epete 1 3acHeMeTe/u3npaTteTe Mo UMeiia/pasneyaraire
CbAbPXKAHMETO, HAPUCYBAHO C MUCANKa AN YeTKa.

@ OTMeHeTe UMK U3MbIHETE OTHOBO MOC/IEAHOTO AEUCTBYE.
AKO 6bAaT OTKPUTK LeCTBUS, CBBP3aH C peakTupaHe
Ha CTpaHuLumTe, KaTo HanpuMep AobassiHe, U3TpMBaHe 1
NPeMecTBaHe Ha CTpaHULN, <X /~> ce Hynupa.

© 3atBOpeTE TEKYLLMA CMIUCHK U Cb3AANTE HOB CMIUCHK.

© BuxTe pefioseTe Ha CTpaHMLUaTa.

@ MpuasuxeTe ce U3 CTpaHnLmTe.

@ MpeBbpTeTe YepHaTa 30Ha, 3a @ NPUABUKUTE CNINCHKA.

*BRUSH MODE

- MpomeHwuTe B AebennHarta ce npunarat HeabasHo. (Makc. 2 cm)

- MpenopbymTENHO € U3MN0N3BAHETO Ha YeTKa.

- BRUSH MODE noafbpyka caMo eAHUYHO JOKOCBaHe.

IMPORT

MoskeTe fia BUAWTE eKPaHa Ha MOBUIHO YCTPOMCTBO UK
KOMMIOTBP, CBbP3aHN KbM NPOAYKTA, UK Ad UMMopTupate
[aHHK, KaTo Hanpumep n3obpaskeHus, ot cebp3aHo USB nan
MPEYKOBO YCTPOMCTBO.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

MoskeTe fia ekcropTupaTe Cb3fafeHuTe CUChLM Mo PasnyHK
HaYMHN.

e EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*ToBa yCTPOMCTBO € LMPPOB anapar oT knac B.

*3a MHdOPMaLMs OTHOCHO aHrakMMeHTa KbM OKOJIHaTa
cpesa u cneundUYHNTE 3a NPOAYKTa perynaTopHu
3a4b/KEHNA Ha Samsung, Hanpumep aupekTusute REACH,
WEEE, avpekTtuBaTta 3a 6atepunTte, nocetete http:/www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*3a nofpobHuM cneunduKaLmm Ha yCTPoOCTBa noceTete yeb
caiita Ha Samsung Electronics.

Nederlands «---coooeeeeommmrmm

Beknopte installatiehandleiding

* Aanbevolen dagelijkse gebruiksduur van dit product bedraagt
minder dan16 uur. Als het product langer dan 16 uur per dag
wordt gebruikt, wordt de garantie mogelijk ongeldig.

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de website voor meer
details.

Onderdelen
@ Aan/uit-lampje
@ Aan/Uit-knop
Hiermee schakelt u het product in of uit.
e Houd de knop ingedrukt om het product uit te schakelen.
e Druk in schrijfstand kort op de aan/uit-knop om te
schakelen naar de schermbeveiligingsstand.

Schermelementen

@ U kunt het scherm van een met het product verbonden
mobiel apparaat of pc bekijken, of gegevens zoals
afbeeldingen van een verbonden USB- of netwerkschijf
importeren.

@ Uw creaties op diverse manieren delen.

@ De lijsten en instellingen beheren en wijzigen.

O U kunt de aangemaakte lijsten voor elke pagina verplaatsen
of bewerken.

© Maak een laag aan om iets op het scherm te schrijven of te
tekenen dat ook kan worden opgeslagen.

@ Selecteer en bewaar / e-mail / druk de inhoud van de pen of
borstel af.

@ De laatste bewerking ongedaan maken of opnieuw
uitvoeren.
Als paginabewerkingen worden gevonden zoals het
toevoegen, wissen en verplaatsen van een pagina, wordt
<& /A> gereset.

O Sluit de huidige rol en maak een nieuwe rol aan.

© Paginaregels weergeven.

(@ Door pagina's bladeren.

@ Scrol het zwarte gebied om de lijst te verplaatsen.

*BRUSH MODE

- Wijzigingen in de dikte worden onmiddellijk toegepast. (max. 2 cm)

- We bevelen aan om een borstel te gebruiken.

- BRUSH MODE ondersteunt alleen één enkele aanraking.

IMPORT

U kunt het scherm van een met het product verbonden mobiel
apparaat of pc bekijken, of gegevens zoals afbeeldingen van
een verbonden USB- of netwerkschijf importeren.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

U kunt uw aangemaakte lijsten op diverse manieren
exporteren.

e EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Dit apparaat is een digitaal apparaat van klasse B.

*Meer informatie over het ecologisch engagement van
Samsung en productspecifieke voorschriften, bv. REACH,
WEEE, batterijen, vindt u op http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung Electronics voor de
gedetailleerde specificaties van het apparaat.

HEVALSKE cvvvoereme e
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Preporucuje se da se ovaj proizvod upotrebljava do 16 sati
dnevno. U slucaju koristenja proizvoda dulje od 16 sati dnevno,
postoji moguénost da se jamstvo nece priznati.

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj
ovog priru¢nika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji
mozete preuzeti s web-mjesta.

Dijelovi

@ Indikator napajanja

@ Gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje

Ukljucuje ili isklju¢uje proizvod.

e Pritisnite i zadrzite gumb da biste iskljucili uredaj.

e U nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za ukljucivanje/
isklju¢ivanje da biste se prebacili u nacin ¢uvara zaslona.

Elementi zaslona

@ Sadrzaj zaslona mozete pregledati na mobilnom uredaju
ili racunalu povezanom s proizvodom ili uvesti podatke,
primjerice slike, s povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

@ Podijelite svoje kreacije na razli¢ite nacine.

© Upravljajte i mijenjajte popise i postavke.

O Popise izradene za svaku stranicu mozete premjestiti ili
izbrisati.

@ Izradite sloj za pisanje ili crtanje na zaslonu koji se moze
snimiti ili spremiti.

@ Odaberite sadrzaj olovke ili ¢etkice za snimanje / slanje
e-postom / ispis.

@ Ponistite ili ponovite posljednju radnju.

Ako se pojave bilo kakve radnje poput dodavanja, brisanja i
pomicanja stranica, <x /~> Ce se resetirati.

© Zatvorite trenutni popis i izradite novi.

© Prikaz linija na stranici.

(@ Pomicite se po stranicama.

@ Da biste pomaknuli popis krecite se po crnom podru¢ju.

*BRUSH MODE

- Promjene u debljini odmah se primjenjuju. (maks. 2 cm)

- Preporucuje se upotreba Cetke.

- BRUSH MODE podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

Sadrzaj zaslona mozete pregledati na mobilnom uredaju ili
racunalu povezanom s proizvodom ili uvesti podatke, primjerice
slike, s povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT
Stvorene popise mozete izvesti na razli¢ite nacine.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*QOvo je digitalni uredaj klase B.

*Informacije o Samsungovom zalaganju za zastitu okolisa i
postivanje requlatornih obaveza kojima podlijezu pojedini
proizvodi, npr. REACH, WEEE, baterije, pronadite na mreznom
mjestu http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite
mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung Electronics.

Eesti Keel -ovvvoereemmi

Kiirjuhend

*Seda toodet on soovitatav kasutada paevas vahem kui16
tundi. Kui toodet kasutatakse rohkem kui 16 tundi paevas, ei
pruugi garantii kehtida.

*Varv ja valimus voivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu vdib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem
joudlus.

*Lisateabe saamiseks laadige kodulehelt alla kasutusjuhend.

Osad

@ Toiteindikaator
@ Toitenupp
Lulitab toote sisse vdi valja.
¢ Toote valjaliilitamiseks vajutage nuppu pikalt.
e Vajutage kirjutamisreziimis korraks toitenuppu, et lilituda
ekraanisaastja reziimile.

Kuva elemendid

@ Saate vaadata tootega iihendatud mobiilsideseadme voi
arvuti kuva vGi importida Ghendatud USB-seadmest voi
vorgukettalt andmeid, nt pilte.

@ Saate oma loomingut mitmel moel jagada.

@ Saate hallata ja muuta registreid ja seadeid.

0 Saate iga lehe puhul loodud registreid teisaldada v&i muuta.

@ Saate luua kuvale kirjutamiseks voi joonistamiseks kihi, mille
saab samuti hdivata ja salvestada.

@ Saate valida ja hoivata / saata meiliga / printida pliiatsi voi
pintsliga loodud sisu.

@ Saate viimase toimingu tagasi votta voi uuesti teha.
Kui leitakse mis tahes lehe muutmise toiminguid, nagu
lehe lisamine, kustutamine ja teisaldamine, siis <~ /2>
ldhtestatakse.

© Saate kuvatud rulli sulgeda ja uue luua.

© Saate lehe piirjooned kuvada.

() Saate lehti kerida.

@ Saate registri teisaldamiseks musta ala kerida.

*BRUSH MODE

- Paksuse muudatused rakenduvad kohe. (max 2 cm)

- Soovitatud on kasutada pintslit.

- BRUSH MODE toetab ainult Gksikpuudutust.

IMPORT

Saate vaadata tootega (ihendatud mobiilsideseadme véi arvuti
kuva voi importida ihendatud USB-seadmest voi vorgukettalt
andmeid, nt pilte.

* MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Saate loodud registreid mitmel moel eksportida.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*See seade on B-klassi digitaalseade.

*Teabe saamiseks Samsungi keskkonnaga seotud panuse ja
tootepdhiste regulatiivsete kohustuste, nagu REACH, WEEE
ja akud, kohta kiilastage aadressi http://www.samsung.com/
uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Seadme tapsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevBtte Samsung Electronics veebilehte.

CRELINMA +vevvvevveereeereeemee et ettt ettt ettt
Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Doporuceny denni pocet hodin pouzivani produktu je méné
nez16. Je-li produkt pouzivan vice nez 16 hodin denné, mize
byt zaruka neplatna.

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
maZze byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za ticelem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si
mdZzete stahnout z webu.

Casti

@ Indikator napéjeni

@ Vypinac

Umoznuje zapnuti a vypnuti produktu.

e Stisknutim a podrzenim tohoto tla¢itka produkt vypnete.

e Kratkym stisknutim vypinace v rezimu psani prepnéte do
rezimu sporice obrazovky.

Prvky obrazovky

@ MUzZete si zobrazit obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo

pocitace pripojeného k produktu nebo importovat data,
napfiklad obrazky, z pfipojeného USB nebo sitového disku.

@ RUzné zplsoby sdileni vasich vytvord.

@ Spréava a zmény rolovacich seznam( a nastaveni.

O Vytvorené rolovaci seznamy jednotlivych stranek mizete

presouvat a upravovat.

@ Na obrazovce vytvorte vrstvu pro psani nebo kresleni, kterou

|ze také zachytit a ulozit.

@ Vyberte a zachytte / poslete e-mailem / vytisknéte obsah

vytvoreny perem nebo Stétcem.

@ Zruseni nebo opétovné provedeni posledni akce.

Pri jakékoli Upravé stranky, napriklad pfi pridani, odstranéni
nebo presunuti, se funkce <x /> resetuje.

© Zavrete aktualni rolovaci seznam a vytvorte novy rolovaci

seznam.

© Viz Cary stranky.

@ Prochéazejte strankami.

@ Rolovaci seznam lze prochazet posouvanim cerné oblasti.

*REZIM STETEC

- Zmény tloustky se projevi okamzité. (max. 2 cm)

- Pouziti Stétce je doporuceno.

- REZIM STETEC podporuje pouze jeden dotyk.

IMPORT

MdizZete si zobrazit obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo pocitace
pripojeného k produktu nebo importovat data, napfiklad
obrazky, z pripojeného USB nebo sitového disku.

* MOBIL, PC, USB, SITOVA JEDNOTKA

EXPORT

Vytvorené rolovaci seznamy mizete rlznymi zplsoby

exportovat.

« E-MAIL, TISK, USB, SDILENi OBRAZOVKY, SITOVA JEDNOTKA,
MOBIL

*Tento vyrobek je digitalnim zarizenim tfidy B.
*Informace o zavazcich spole¢nosti Samsung vGci Zivotnimu
prostredi a regulacnich povinnostech vztahujicich se
na produkt, napf. REACH, WEEE, baterie, naleznete na
webu http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html
*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung
Electronics.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteen suositeltu paivittdinen kdyttoaika on alle 16 tuntia.
Jos tuotetta kdytetddn enemman kuin 16 tuntia pdivassé,
takuu voi raueta.

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdyttdoppaan
sisaltda voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisdtietoja lataamalla kdyttéoppaan sivustosta.

Osat
@ Virran merkkivalo
@ Virtapainike
Kytkee laitteen paalle tai pois paalta.
e Sammuta tuote painamalla painiketta jonkin aikaa.
e Kirjoitustilassa virtapainikkeen painaminen lyhyesti siirtda
laitteen ndytdnsaastotilaan.

Naytdn osat

@ Voit ndyttaa tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai
tietokoneen nayttokuvan, tai tuoda kuvia tai muita tietoja
yhdistetystd USB- tai verkkoasemasta.

@ Voit jakaa luomuksiasi useilla tavoilla.

© Hallitse ja muuta luetteloita ja asetuksia.

O Voit siirtas luomasi jokaisen sivun luettelot tai muokata
niita.

@ Luo nayttoon kirjoittamista tai piirtdmistd varten taso, joka
voidaan myds kaapata ja tallentaa.

@ Valitse ja tallenna, ldheté sahkopostilla tai tulosta kynan tai
siveltimen sisalto.

@ Kumoa tai tee uudelleen edellinen toiminto.
Jos olemassa on sivunmuokkaustoimintoja, kuten sivun
lisddmisia, poistamisia ja siirtdmisid, <~ /~> nollautuu.

© Sulje nykyinen luettelo ja luo uusi luettelo.

© Néyta sivunvaihtoviivat.

@ Selaa sivuja.

@ Siirré luetteloa vierittamallad mustaa aluetta.

*SIVELLINTILA

- Leveyden muutokset tulevat voimaan heti. (enintdén 2 cm)

- Siveltimen kayttaminen on suositeltavaa.

- SIVELLINTILA tukee vain yhta kosketusta.

TUO

Voit ndyttaa tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai
tietokoneen nayttokuvan, tai tuoda kuvia tai muita tietoja
yhdistetysta USB- tai verkkoasemasta.

* MOBIILILAITE, PC, USB, VERKKOASEMA

VIE
Voit viedd luomasi luettelot useilla tavoilla.

« SAHKOPOSTI, TULOSTA, USB, NAYTON JAKO, VERKKOASEMA,
MOBIILILAITE

*Tamaé laite on luokan B digitaalinen laite.

*Tietoja Samsungin ympdristdsitoumuksista ja tuotekohtaisista
oikeudellisista velvoitteista, kuten REACH, WEEE ja akut, on
osoitteessa http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*|isatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung
Electronicsin verkkosivustossa.

Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Det anbefales at bruge dette produkt i under16 timer om
dagen. Hvis produktet bruges i over16 timer om dagen,
ophaves garantien muligvis.

*Farven og udseendet kan - afhangigt af produktet — vaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan &ndres
uden forudgaende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugervejledningen fra hjemmesiden for yderligere
detaljer.

Dele
© Stromindikator
@ Stremknappen
Teender eller slukker for produktet.
* Hold knappen inde for at sla produktet fra.
o | skrivetilstand skal du trykke hurtigt pa teend/sluk-
knappen for at skifte til pauseskarm.

Skaermelementer

@ Du kan fa vist en skeerm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, derer
sluttet til produktet, ellerimportere data som f.eks. billeder
fra et tilsluttet USB-drev eller et netvaerksdrev.

@ Del det, du har skabt pa forskellige mader.

@ Administrere og &ndre lister og indstillinger.

O Du kan bevaege eller redigere de lister, du har oprettet for
hver side.

@ Opret et lag, hvor du kan skrive eller tegne pé& skaermen, som
0gsa kan optages og gemmes.

@ Velg og optag, udskriv eller send som e-mail indholdet fra
pennen eller barsten.

@ Fortryd eller opdater den sidste handling.
Hvis dertilfgjes, slettes eller flyttes rundt pa sider, nulstilles

KN/
© Luk den aktuelle liste, og opret en ny liste.
© Se sidelinjer.
@ Scroll gennem sider.
@ Scroll i det sorte omrade for at bevaege listen.

*BRUSH MODE

- £ndringer i tykkelsen gaelder med det samme. (Maks. 2 cm)
- Det anbefales at bruge bagrsten.

- BRUSH MODE understgtter kun enkelt-tryk.

IMPORT

Du kan fa vist en skaerm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, der er
sluttet til produktet, ellerimportere data som f.eks. billeder fra
et tilsluttet USB-drev eller et netvaerksdrev.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT
Du kan eksportere de lister, du har skabt, pé forskellige méder.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Dette er et klasse B digitalt apparat.

*Du kan finde oplysninger om Samsungs miljgmaessige
forpligtelser og produktspecifikke lovmaessige forpligtelser,
f.eks. REACH, WEEE, batterier, ved at besgge http:/www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besage
webstedet Samsung Electronics.

Frangais ..........................................................................
Guide de configuration rapide

*|l est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures
parjour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure a 16 heures peut entrainer l'annulation de la
garantie.

*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modeéle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons damélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir
plus de détails.

Piéces

© Indicateur d'alimentation

@ Bouton d'alimentation

Permet d'activer ou de désactiver le produit.

e Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton pour éteindre le
produit.

* En mode d'écriture, appuyez briévement sur le bouton
dalimentation pour passer au mode déconomie d’énergie.

Eléments d’écran

@ Vous pouvez visualiser l'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un
PC connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que
des images a partird'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.

@ Partager vos créations de différentes maniéres.

© Gérer et modifier les listes et les réglages.

@ Vous pouvez déplacer ou modifier les listes créées sur
chaque page.

@ Créer un calque pour écrire ou dessiner sur l'écran qui peut
aussi étre capturé et enregistré.

@ Sélectionner et capturer / envoyer par e-mail / imprimer le
contenu au stylo ou pinceau.

@ Défaire ou refaire la derniére action.
Si des actions de modification de page telles que lajout, la
suppression ou le déplacement de page, sont détectées,
<& /A est réinitialisé.

© Fermer la liste actuelle et créer une nouvelle liste.

© Voir les lignes de page.

(@ Faire défiler les pages.

@ Faire défiler la zone noire pour déplacer la liste.

*MODE PINCEAU

- Les changements d'épaisseur s'appliquent immédiatement.
(max. 2 cm)

- L'utilisation du pinceau est recommandée.

- MODE PINCEAU prend en charge 'utilisation a simple pression.

IMPORTER

Vous pouvez visualiser 'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC
connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que des
images a partird'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.

« MOBILE, PC, USB, LECTEUR RESEAU

EXPORTER

Vous pouvez exporter vos listes créées de différentes maniéres.

¢ E-MAIL, IMPRIMER, USB, PARTAGE DE L'ECRAN, LECTEUR
RESEAU, MOBILE

*Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.

*Pour toute information sur les engagements de Samsung
en faveur de la protection de lenvironnement et sur les
obligations réglementaires adoptées, comme le réglement
REACH, la directive WEEE, les batteries, visitez la page http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter
le site Web de Samsung Electronics.




DEULESCH -+ vvvrrrreme e
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Das Gerédt sollte nicht mehrals 16 Stunden taglich verwendet
werden. Wenn das Gerat langer als 16 Stunden pro Tag
verwendet wird, erlischt moglicherweise die Garantie.

*Farbe und Aussehen des Geréts sind gerdteabhangig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch, das
Sie von der Website herunterladen kénnen.

Bauteile

@ Stromversorgungsanzeige
@ Netztaste
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten des Produkts.
¢ Driicken und halten Sie die Taste, um das Produkt
auszuschalten.
e Driicken Sie im Schreibmodus kurz die Ein/Aus-Taste, um in
den Bildschirmschoner-Modus zu wechseln.

Bildschirmelemente

@ Sie konnen den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt
verbundenen Mobilgeréats oder PCs anzeigen oder Daten, wie
beispielsweise Bilder, von einem angeschlossenen USB oder
Netzlaufwerk importieren.

@ Teilen Sie Ihre Kreationen auf verschiedene Weisen.

@ Verwalten und &ndern Sie die Listen und Einstellungen.

O Sie kénnen die erstellten Listen fiir jede Seite bewegen oder
bearbeiten.

@ Erstellen Sie eine Ebene zum Schreiben oder Zeichnen auf
dem Bildschirm, die auch aufgenommen und gespeichert
werden kann.

@ Wahlen Sie die Stift- oder Pinselinhalte aus und nehmen Sie
sie auf/versenden Sie sie per E-Mail/drucken Sie sie.

@ Letzte Handlung riickgdngig machen oder wiederholen.

Falls jegliche Seitenbearbeitungshandlungen wie das
Hinzufiigen, Loschen und Bewegen von Seiten erkannt
werden, wird <5/~ zuriickgesetzt.

© SchlieBen Sie die aktuelle Liste und erstellen Sie eine neue Liste.

© Seitenumbruchslinien anzeigen.

@ Seiten durchscrollen.

@ Scrollen Sie den schwarzen Bereich, um die Liste zu bewegen.

*PINSELMODUS

- Anderungen der Breite gelten unmittelbar. (max. 2 cm)
- Die Benutzung des Pinsels wird empfohlen.

- PINSELMODUS unterstiitzt nur die Einfach-Beriihrung.

IMPORTIEREN

Sie konnen den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt verbundenen
Mobilgeréts oder PCs anzeigen oder Daten, wie beispielsweise
Bilder, von einem angeschlossenen USB oder Netzlaufwerk
importieren.

¢ MOBIL, PC, USB, NETZLAUFWERK

EXPORTIEREN

Sie konnen Ihre erschaffenen Listen auf verschiedene Weisen

exportieren.

¢ E-MAIL, DRUCKEN, USB, BILDSCHIRMFREIGABE'BILDSCHIRMFRE
IGABE, NETZLAUFWERK, MOBIL

*Dies ist ein digitales Gerat der Klasse B.

*Fir Informationen zum Umweltengagement und
produktspezifischen regulatorischen Verpflichtungen von
Samsung, z. B. REACH, WEEE, Batterien, besuchen Sie http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der
Website von Samsung Electronics.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

*Recomenda-se que este produto nao seja utilizado durante
mais de 16 horas por dia. Caso o produto seja utilizado durante
mais de 16 horas por dia, a garantia pode ser nula.

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os
contelidos do manual estdo sujeitos a altera¢des sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do website para obter mais
informacdes.

Pegas

@ Indicador de corrente

@ Botdo de alimentacéo

Liga e desliga o produto.

e Prima e mantenha premido o botdo para desligar o produto.

¢ No modo de escrita, prima brevemente o botdo de
alimentacdo para mudar para o modo de prote¢do de ecra.

Elementos do ecrd

@ Pode visualizar o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC
que esteja ligado ao produto, ou importar dados, tais como
imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que
esteja ligada.

@ Partilhe as suas criacdes de formas diferentes.

© Faca a gestdo e altere as listas e as definicGes.

© Pode mover ou editar as listas criadas para cada pégina.

@ Crie uma camada para escrever ou desenhar no ecra e que
também pode ser capturada ou guardada.

@ Selecione e capture / envie e-mail / imprima o contetdo da
caneta ou pincel.

@ Anule ou refaca a tltima acgdo.
Se surgirem a¢des de edicdo de pagina como adicionar,
eliminar e mover, < /> é reposta.

© Feche a lista e crie uma lista nova.

© Visualize as linhas da pagina.

@ Desloque-se pelas paginas.

@ Desloque a &rea negra para mover a lista.

*MODO DE ESCOVA

- As alteracdes a espessura séo aplicadas imediatamente. (méx. 2 cm)

- E recomendada a utilizacdo do pincel.

- MODO DE ESCOVA suporta apenas um Unico toque.

IMPORTAR

Pode visualizar o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que
esteja ligado ao produto, ou importar dados, tais como imagens,
a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.
« TELEMOVEL, PC, USB, UNIDADE DE REDE

EXPORTAR

Pode exportar s listas criadas de formas diferentes.
o E-MAIL, IMPRIMIR, USB, PARTILHAR ECRA'PARTILHAR ECRA,
UNIDADE DE REDE, TELEMOVEL

E)\}\r]\[u(d ........................................................................
0&nya¢ ypriyopng eykataotaong

*OL OUVLOTWHEVES WPEG XPNONG AVA NUEPQA VLA AUTO TO TIPOLOV
elvat Alyotepeg amo 16 wpeg. EQv to Tpoidv xpnaotpomoteital
VL0 TIEPLOCOTEPES ATIO 16 WPES TNV NUEPQ, N €yyUnan Umopel
VaLKATAOTEL AKupn.

*To xpwHa KaL n epdavian evdexetat va dlapepouv avaioya
LE TO TtPOioV. To TIEPLEXOHEVO aUTOU Tou eyXELPLEiou pTTopel
va aANGEeL xwpi Tpogtdomoinan, yia Adyoug BeAtiwang tng
andédoong.

*[paypaTomolnote AP Tou eyxeLlptdiou xpnong amd tnv
tomtoBeaia web yLa eEpLOTOTEPEG AETITOUEPELES,.

E§apthpata

@ Evdewktikn Auyvia Aettoupyiag

@ Koupri Aettoupyiag

EvepyoTtoLe 1) amevepyoTIOLEL TO TIPOTOV.

e MaTr0TE TO KOUUTI( yLa VOl ATTEVEPYOTIOLOETE TO TIPOLOV.

* 3TN Aettoupyia ypadng, TATHOTE OTLYHLALA TO KOUTT
\eLtoupylag yia HetdBaan otn Aettoupyia mpodpUAagng
006vng.

Ytolxela 086vng

@ Mmopeite va poBAAeTe TNV 080V HLAG KLVNTHS GUOKEUNG

1) €vOG UTTONOYLOTH| TIOU €XETE CUVEETEL 0TO TIPOTLOY, I vl

£L0AYAYETE S€60UEVA (TLY. ELKOVES) ATIO ULo CUVEESEPEVN

povada USB 1 Siktuou.

© Kown xpron twv SnpoupyLwyv oag pe Stadopoug TPOTIoUS.

© Awayeiplon kat ahayn AoTwy Kat pubpioswy.

O Mmopeite va petakwnoete N va emefepyaateite TG AMateg

KaBe oeAidac.

@ Anpioupynote éva mimedo yia ypdwipo 1 oxediaon mdvw

otV 086vn He SuvatdtnTa KaTaypadrs Kal amobnKeuong.

@ Emt\éETe KaL KAVTE KaTaypadn / amoaToAr e email /

€KTUTIWON TOU TIEPLEXOMEVOU TIEVAG I TILVEAOU.

@ Avaipeon n emavaAnyn g teheutalag eVEPYELAS.

Edv evtomiotel onoladrimote evépyela emefepyaaiag

oeASag OTWG, TpoaBbnkn, SLaypadn 1 petakivnon oeAldag,

Tpaypatomnoteltal emavadopd Twv pubpioewy < /4.

O Khelote tnv tpéxouca Aiota kal Snuloupynote véa.

© Acite TI¢ ypaPEG TWV oEA{SWV.

@ Npaypatomotnote KUALON HETAE) TwY GENSWV.

@ Kdvte kOALON 0T Havpn TEPLOXT YLOL VOl LETAKLVATETE TN AloTa.

* AEITOYPTIA MINEAOY

- Otahayég aTo Tiayog epappolovial apéows. (2 cm To PéyLaTo)
- TUVLOTATAL N Xpron TILVEAOU.

- AEITOYPTIA NINEAQY: uttootnpileL adn evog anpeiou.

EIXATQrH

Mrmopeite va ipoBAAeTe TV 080vVN HLOG KLVNTHAG CUOKEUAG
1) €VOG UTIOAOYLOTN TIOU €XETE OUVEETEL GTO TIPOLOV, I} vVa
eLoayayete Sedopéva (Try. LKOVES) aTo pia cUVEESEUEVN
povada USB 1 Siktiou.

¢ KINHTH ZYXKEYH, PC, USB, MONAAA AIKTYOY

E=ArQrH

Mropeite va e§ayayete TLg AoTeg o €xete SnLOUPYNOEL L

SLddpopoug TpoTIoUG.

¢ EMAIL, EKTYMQEH, USB, KOINH XPHEH OOONHE'KOINH XPHIH
OOONHZ, MONAAA AIKTYOY, KINHTH £YZKEYH

* AUTR 1 OUOKEUT elval pia PndLakn ouokeun Tagng B

*Tla Anpodopleg oxeTLKA pe TLG TIEPLBAMOVTLKESG SETUEVTELS
™G Samsung KAt TG KAVOVLOTLKES UTIOXPEWTELS TIOU apOopoUV
T0 Ttpoidy, T.X. REACH, WEEE, umatapieg, emiokedBeite tn
6LevBuvaon http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*TLa AeTTTOpEPELS TIPOSLAYPADES TNG CUTKEUNG, ETILOKEDTELTE
Vv LotooeAida tng Samsung Electronics.

ROMANG - vvvrerremme et

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Se recomanda ca acest produs sé fie utilizat mai putin de 16
ore pe zi. Dacd produsul este utilizat mai mult de 16 ore pe zi,
puteti pierde garantia.

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbundtati performanta.

*Descdrcati manualul de utilizare de pe site-ul web pentru mai
multe detalii.

Piese
@ Indicator de alimentare
@ Buton de alimentare
Porneste sau opreste produsul.
* Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru a porni
produsul.
e In modul de scriere, apasati scurt butonul de alimentare
pentru a comuta pe modul economizor de ecran.

Elemente ecran

@ Puteti vizualiza ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui
PC conectat la produs, sau puteti importa date, cum ar fi
imaginile, de pe o unitate de retea sau conectata prin cablu
USB.

@ Partajati in diferite moduri creatiile dvs.

® Administrati si schimbati listele si setarile.

O Puteti muta sau edita listele create pentru fiecare pagina.

@ Creati un strat pentru scris sau desenat pe ecran, acesta
puténd fi capturat si salvat.

@ Selectati si capturati/trimiteti prin e-mail/tipariti continutul
creat utilizand stiloul sau pensula.

@ Anulati sau refaceti ultima actiune.
Daca sunt gdsite orice actiuni de editare a paginii, cum ar fi
cele de adaugare, stergere sau mutare, <~ //~> se reseteaza.

© Inchideti lista actuala si deschideti una nous.

© Vedeti liniile de pagina.

(@ Derulati paginile.

@ Derulati zona de culoare neagra pentru a muta lista.

*BRUSH MODE

- Modificdrile privind grosimea sunt aplicate imediate. (max. 2 cm)

- Se recomandd utilizarea pensulei.

- BRUSH MODE accepta doar atingeri individuale.

IMPORT

Puteti vizualiza ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui PC
conectat la produs, sau puteti importa date, cum ar fi imaginile,
de pe o unitate de retea sau conectatd prin cablu USB.

* MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Puteti exporta listele create Tn diverse moduri.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési ttmutaté

* A termék javasolt napi hasznélati ideje legfeljebb 16 dra.
Atermék napi16 6ranél nagyobb igénybevétele esetén a
garancia érvényét vesztheti.

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustol fliggden eltérhet,
és a kézikonyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informacidért toltse le a felhasznaldi kézikonyvet a
weboldalrol.

Részek

© Tapfesziltségjelzé
@ Bekapcsolé gomb
A késziilék be- és kikapcsolasa.
*Nyomja le és tartsa lenyomva a gombot a termék
kikapcsolasahoz.
«r4s médban nyomja meg réviden a bekapcsolégombot,
hogy képernydkiméléd mddba valtson.

Képernydelemek

@ Megtekintheti a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott mobileszkoz
vagy szamitégép képernydjét, vagy importaljon adatokat,
példaul képeket egy csatlakoztatott USB- vagy hélézati
meghajtérol.

@ Ossza meg alkotasait kiilonboz6 maodokon.

© Kezelje és modositsa a listat és a beéllitdsokat.

O A létrehozott képsorokat minden oldal esetén mozgathatja
vagy szerkesztheti.

@ Hozzon létre egy réteget, amelyre irhat vagy rajzolhat a
képernyén keresztiil, amely szintén rogzithetd és menthetd.

© Valassza ki és rogzitse / kiildje el e-mailben / nyomtassa ki a
toll vagy az ecset tartalmat.

@ Vonja vissza vagy ismételje meg az utolsé épést.
Ha a rendszer barmilyen oldalszerkesztési mlveletet,
példaul hozzaadast, torlést, és mozgatést talal, akkora
</~ alaphelyzetbe all.

© Zérja be az aktuélis képsort, és hozzon létre egy (j képsort.

© Az oldal vonalainak megjelenitése.

() Lapozés az oldalakon keresztiil.

@ A képsor mozgatasahoz gorgesse a fekete teriiletet.

*ECSET UZEMMOD

- Avastagség véltozasa azonnal érvényesitésre ker(l. (max. 2 cm)
- Az ecset hasznélatat javasoljuk.

- ECSET UZEMMOD csak egyetlen érintést timogat.

IMPORTALAS

Megtekintheti a készllékhez csatlakoztatott mobileszkdz vagy
szamitdgép képernydjét, vagy importaljon adatokat, példaul
képeket egy csatlakoztatott USB- vagy héalézati meghajtorél.

* MOBILESZKOZ, PC, USB, HALOZATI MEGHAJTO

EXPORTALAS
A létrehozott listait tobbféleképpen exportalhatja.

o E-MAIL, NYOMTATAS, USB, KEPERNYOMEGOSZTAS'KEPERNYOM
EGOSZTAS, HALOZATI MEGHAJTO, MOBILESZKOZ

JEALIANO -+ vreee e
Guida di installazione rapida

*'utilizzo giornaliero massimo consigliato per questo prodotto
e di16 ore. Se il prodotto viene utilizzato per pit di 16 ore al
giorno, la garanzia potrebbe essere invalidata.

*|l colore e laspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal sito Web.

Parti

© Indicatore di alimentazione
@ Pulsante di accensione
Consente di accendere o spegnere il prodotto.
¢ Tieni premuto il pulsante per spegnere il prodotto.
«In modalita di scrittura, premere brevemente il pulsante di
accensione per passare alla modalita salvaschermo.

Elementi dello schermo

@ E possibile visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o
PC collegato al prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da
un'unita USB o di rete collegata.

@ Condividere le creazioni in vari modi.

® Gestire e cambiare le liste e le impostazioni.

O E possibile muovere o modificare le liste create per ogni
pagina.

@ Consente di creare un livello, sovrapposto alla schermata,
su cui poter scrivere o disegnare e che & anche possibile
acquisire e salvare.

O Consente di selezionare e acquisire / inviare per email /
stampare i contenuti scritti con la stilo o con il pennello.

@ Annullare o rifare l'ultima azione.

Se si dovessero trovare azioni di modifica alla pagina, come
l'aggiunta, la cancellazione o lo spostamento di una pagina,
<&/ siresetta.

© Consente di chiudere la lista corrente e crearne una nuova.

© Consente di visualizzare le linee di interruzione di pagina.

(@ Consente di scorrere tra le pagine.

@ Scorrere sull'area nera per muovere la lista.

*MODALITA SPAZZOLA

- Le modifiche di spessore vengono applicate immediatamente.
(max. 2 cm)

- Si consiglia l'utilizzo del pennello.

- La MODALITA SPAZZOLA supporta solamente il tocco singolo.

IMPORTA

E possibile visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o
PC collegato al prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da
un'unita USB o di rete collegata.

« DISPOSITIVO MOBILE, PC, USB, UNITA DI RETE

ESPORTA

E possibile esportare in vari modi le liste create.
 E-MAIL, STAMPA, USB, CONDIVISIONE SCHERMO'CONDIVISIONE
SCHERMO, UNITA DI RETE, DISPOSITIVO MOBILE

*Ez a késziilék a B osztalyba tartozo digitalis késziilék

* A Samsung kérnyezetvédelmi elkotelezettségeivel és
termékspecifikus szabélyozési kovetelményekkel kapcsolatos
informacidkért, példaul REACH, WEEE és elemek, ldtogasson
el a http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html
weboldalra.

* Az eszkdzok részletes miszaki adataiért ldtogasson el a
Samsung Electronics honlapjara.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Preporucuje se da dnevna upotreba ovog proizvoda bude
kraca od 16 ¢asova. Ako se proizvod koristi duZe od 16 ¢asova
dnevno, ponistice se garancija.

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleze promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa veb-sajta.

Delovi
@ Indikator napajanja
@ Dugme za napajanje
Ukljucivanje/isklju¢ivanje proizvoda.
e Pritisnite i zadrzite dugme da biste iskljucili proizvod.
o U rezimu pisanja, kratko pritisnite dugme za napajanje da
biste prebacili ekran u rezim ¢uvara ekrana.

Elementi ekrana

@ Mozete da prikazete ekran mobilnog uredaja ili racunara
povezanog sa proizvodom ili uvezete podatke kao $to su
slike sa povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog diska.

@ Delite svoje kreacije na razli¢ite nacine.

@ Upravljajte spiskovima i postavkama i menjajte ih.

O Mozete da pomerite ili uredite napravljene spiskove za svaku
stranicu.

@ Napravite sloj da biste pisali ili crtali preko ekrana, $to
takode moze da se snimi i sacuva.

O Izaberite i snimite / po3aljite e-postom / odStampajte
sadrzaj olovke ili Cetke.

@ Ponistite ili ponovite poslednju radnju.

Ako se otkrije neka radnja uredivanja stranice, kao $to
je dodavanje, brisanje i pomeranje stranice, ponistice se
funkcija <x /A~

© Zatvorite trenutni spisak i napravite novi spisak.

© Pogledajte linije stranice.

@ Krecite se kroz stranice.

@ Pomerite crnu oblast da biste pomerili spisak.

*BRUSH MODE

- Promene debljine se primenjuju odmah. (maks. 2 cm)

- Preporucuje se korisc¢enje Cetke.

- BRUSH MODE podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

Mozete da prikaZzete ekran mobilnog uredaja ili racunara

povezanog sa proizvodom ili uvezete podatke kao $to su slike

sa povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog diska.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Mozete da izvezete svoje napravljene spiskove na razne nacine.

e EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Este dispositivo € um aparelho digital de Classe B

*Para obter informagdes sobre os compromissos ambientais
da Samsung e as obrigacdes regulamentares especificas do
produto, por exemplo, REACH, WEEE e pilhas, visite http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do
dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung Electronics.

* Acest echipament este un aparat digital din clasa B.

*Pentru informatii despre angajamentele Samsung privind
mediul si reglementdrile specifice produsului, de exemplu,
REACH, WEEE, Baterii, vizitati http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung Electronics.

*Qvaj uredaj je digitalni aparat klase B.

*Informacije o posvecenosti kompanije Samsung zastiti
Zivotne sredine i obavezi poStovanja propisa koji se odnose
na proizvode, npr. REACH, WEEE, baterije, potrazite na
adresi http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potraZite na veb-lokaciji
kompanije Samsung Electronics.

*Questo dispositivo e un apparecchio digitale di Classe B.

*Per informazioni sugli impegni ambientali assunti da
Samsung e gli obblighi normativi specifici del prodotto, ad
es. REACH, WEEE, batterie, visitare la pagina http://www.
samsung.com/it/aboutsamsung/sustainability/environment/
our-commitment/data/

*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung Electronics.

SLOVENCING -+ rrermerrrmer e

Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Qdportcana doba pouzivania tohto vyrobku je menej ako 16
hodin denne. Ak sa vyrobok pouZziva dlhsie ako 16 hodin denne,
moze dojst k strate platnosti zaruky.

*Farba a vzhlad sa mdzu odlisovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmendm bez
predchédzajdceho upozornenia v zdujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Z webovej lokality si prevezmite pouzivatelsku prirucku, v
ktorej najdete dalsSie podrobnosti.

Diely

© Indikator napajania

@ Vypinac

Zapina alebo vypina vyrobok.

e Stlacenim a podrzanim tlacidla vypnite produkt.

¢ Ak chcete prepnUt na rezim Setrica obrazovky, v rezime
pisania kratko stlacte tlacidlo napdjania.

Prvky obrazovky

© Mbzete zobrazit obrazovku mobilného zariadenia alebo
pocitaca pripojeného k vyrobku alebo importovat tdaje,
napriklad obrézky, z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo
sietovej jednotky.

@ Zdielanie vytvoreného obsahu rozli¢cnymi spésobmi.

@ Spravovanie a Uprava zoznamov a nastaveni.

O Vytvorené zoznamy pre kazdl stranu moZete postvat a
upravovat.

@ Vytvorenie vrstvy umoznujlcej pisat ¢i kreslit na obrazovku,
zachytit tieto (idaje a nasledne ich ulozit.

@ Vyber a zaznamenanie obsahu vytvoreného perom ¢i
Stetcom s moznostou odoslania e-mailom a tlace.

@ Vratanie alebo zopakovanie poslednej akcie.
Ak prebieha tprava stranky ako napr. pridavanie,
vymazavanie alebo premiestiiovanie stranky, funkcia <~ /~>
sa obnovi.

© Zatvorenie aktualneho zoznamu a vytvorenie nového.

© Zobrazenie ¢iar oddelujcich strany.

@ Listovanie strankami.

@ Zoznam posurite pohybom prsta po ¢iernej ploche.

*REZIM STETCA

- Zmeny hruibky sa ihned prejavia. (max. 2 cm)

- Odporuca sa pouzit Stetec.

- REZIM STETCA podporuje iba ovladanie jednym dotykom.

IMPORTOVAT

Mozete zobrazit obrazovku mobilného zariadenia alebo pocitaca
pripojeného k vyrobku alebo importovat (idaje, napriklad
obrazky, z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo sietovej jednotky.
* MOBIL, PC, USB, SIETOVA JEDNOTKA

EXPORTOVAT

Vytvorené zoznamy mozete exportovat roznymi spésobmi.

o E-MAIL, TLACIT, USB, ZDIELANIE OBRAZOVKY'ZDIELANIE
OBRAZOVKY, SIETOVA JEDNOTKA, MOBIL

*Toto zariadenie je digitalne zariadenie triedy B.

*Informécie o environmentélnych zavazkoch spolocnosti
Samsung a regulacnych povinnostiach tykajucich sa
konkrétnych produktov, napriklad predpisov REACH, WEEE
alebo batérii, ndjdete na lokalite http://www.samsung.com/
uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Podrobné technické idaje zariadenia najdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung Electronics.

LatVI@SU oo vvvvrmeeme e
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

*|eteicamais izstradajuma lietosanas ilgums ir 16 stundas
diena. Ja izstradajums tiek lietots ilgak par16 stundam dieng,
var tikt anuléta garantija.

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosSanas nolikos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$gja bridinajuma.

*Lai iegtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladgjiet lietosanas
rokasgramatu no timekla vietnes.

Detalas
@ Stravas padeves indikators
@ leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
leslédz vai izslédz izstradajumu.
¢ Nospiediet un turiet pogu, lai izslégtu izstradajumu.
e Rakstisanas rezima isi nospiediet ieslég$anas/izslégsanas
slédzi, lai parslégtos uz ekransaudzétaja rezimu.

Ekrana elementi

@ Varat skatit ar izstradajumu savienotas mobilas ierices vai
datora ekranu vai importét datus, pieméram, attélus, no
pievienota USB vai tikla diska.

@ Kopigojiet savu izveidoto saturu dazados veidos.

@© Parvaldiet un mainiet tistoklus un iestatijumus.

O Varat parvietot vai redigét izveidotos tistoklus katrai lapai.

O Izveidojiet slani, lai rakstitu, vai ziméjiet uz ekrana, kuru var
arTtvert un saglabat.

0 Izvélieties un tveriet/sutiet e-pasta/izdrukajiet pildspalvas
vai otas radito saturu.

@ Atsauciet pédéjo darbibu vai atceliet atsauksanu.

Ja tiek noteiktas lappuses redigésanas darbibas, pieméram,
lappuses pievienosana, dzéSana un parvietosana, darbiba
< /A tiek atiestatita.

O Aizveriet pasreizéjo tistokli un izveidojiet jaunu.

© Skatiet lapas linijas.

(@ Ritiniet lapas.

@ Ritiniet melno apgabalu, lai parvietotu tistokli.

*BRUSH MODE

- Biezuma izmainas tiek lietotas uzreiz. (maks. 2 cm)

- leteicams izmantot otu.

- BRUSH MODE atbalsta tikai vienu pieskarienu.

IMPORT

Varat skatit ar izstrddajumu savienotas mobilas ierices vai
datora ekranu vai importét datus, pieméram, attélus, no
pievienota USB vai tikla diska.

* MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Jus varat eksportét izveidotos tistoklus dazados veidos.

e EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Siierice ir B klases digitala ierice

*Papildinformaciju par Samsung vides aizsardzibas
pasakumiem un izstradajumam raksturigajiem normativajiem
pienakumiem, pieméram, REACH, WEEE, akumulatoriem,
apmeklgjiet vietni http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*|ai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekl&jiet
Samsung Electronics timekla vietni.

Sl_ovenééina ....................................................................
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Priporo¢amo, da ta izdelek uporabljate manj kot 16 ur na dan.
Ce izdelek uporabljate ve¢ kot 16 ur na dan, garancija morda
ne bo veljala.

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije s spletnega mesta prenesite
uporabniski priro¢nik.

Deli

© Indikator napajanja

@ Gumb za vklop

Vklop ali izklop izdelka.

e Pritisnite in pridrzite gumb, da izklopite izdelek.

¢V nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za vklop, da
preklopite v nacin ohranjevalnika zaslona.

Elementi na zaslonu

© Prikazete lahko zaslon mobilne naprave ali ratunalnika,
povezanega z izdelkom, oziroma uvozite podatke, denimo
slike, iz povezane naprave USB ali omreznega pogona.

@ Delite svoje stvaritve na razli¢ne nacine.

@ Upravljanje in spreminjanje seznamov in nastavitev.

O Premikate in urejate lahko ustvarjene sezname za vsako
stran.

© Ustvarite plast za pisanje ali risanje po zaslonu, ki ga je
mogoce tudi zajeti in shraniti.

@ Izberite in zajemite / posljite po e-posti / natisnite vsebino,
narisano s pisalom ali copicem.

@ Razveljavitev ali uveljavitev zadnjega dejanja.
Ce najdete dejanja urejanja strani, denimo dodajanje,
brisanje ali premikanje strani, jih lahko s tipkama </~
ponastavite.

© Zaprite trenutni seznam in ustvarite novega.

© Prikaz vrstic strani.

(@ Pomikanje po straneh.

@ Za premik seznama drsajte po ¢rnem obmocju.

*BRUSH MODE

- Spremembe debeline zatnejo veljati takoj. (najve¢ 2 cm)

- PriporoCena je uporaba Copica.

- Nacin BRUSH MODE podpira samo enojni dotik.

IMPORT

PrikaZete lahko zaslon mobilne naprave ali racunalnika,

povezanega z izdelkom, oziroma uvozite podatke, denimo slike,

iz povezane naprave USB ali omreznega pogona.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Ustvarjene sezname lahko izvozite na razli¢ne nacine.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

Lietuviy Kalba «-oooveemeemeee
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

*§j gaminj rekomenduojame naudoti maziau nei 16 val. per
diena. Jei gaminys naudojamas ilgiau nei16 val. per diena,
galima netekti teisés j garantija.

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva iriSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali blti kei¢iamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, i$ svetaineés atsisiyskite
naudotojo vadova.

Dalys
@ Maitinimo indikatorius
@ Maitinimo mygtukas
Jjungia arba isjungia gaminj.
¢ Paspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuka, kad gaminj
isjungtumeéte.
e Veikiant raSymo rézimui, trumpai paspauskite maitinimo
mygtuka, kad pereituméte j ekrano uzsklandos rezima.

Ekrano elementai

@ Galite perziaréti prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio
arba kompiuterio ekrano vaizda arba importuoti tokius
duomenis kaip, pvz., nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo
irenginio.

@ Bendrinkite savo krinius jvairiais budais.

@ Tvarkykite ir keiskite jrasus ir nustatymus.

O Galite perkelti arba redaguoti sukurtus jrasus kiekviename
puslapyje.

@ Sukurkite lygj ir radykite ar pieskite ekrane, o vaizda galima
uzfiksuoti ir iSsaugoti.

@ Pasirinkite ir uzfiksuokite / siyskite el. pastu / spausdinkite
rasiklio ar teptuko turinj.

@ Anuliuokite arba i$ naujo atlikite paskutinj veiksma.
Jei aptinkamas koks nors puslapiy redagavimo veiksmas,
pavyzdziui, puslapio pridéjimas, naikinimas ar perkélimas,
</~ nustatomas i naujo.

© Uzdarykite dabartinj sarasa ir sukurkite nauja.

© Zr. puslapio linijas.

(D Slenka per puslapius.

@ Slinkite juoda sritj, kad perkeltuméte jrasa.

*BRUSH MODE

- Storio pakeitimai pritaikomi iSkart. (maks. 2 cm)

- Rekomenduojama naudoti teptuka.

- BRUSH MODE palaiko tik vieng lietima.

IMPORT

Galite perziaréti prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio arba
kompiuterio ekrano vaizda arba importuoti tokius duomenis
kaip, pvz., nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo jrenginio.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT
Savo sukurtus jrasus galite eksportuoti jvairiais budais.
¢ EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Sis jrenginys yra B klasés skaitmeninis aparatas

*Daugiau informacijos apie ,Samsung” aplinkos apsaugos
isipareigojimus ir gaminio specifikacijy reikalavimus, pvz.,
REACH, WEEE, baterijas, rasite apsilanke adresu http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung Electronics” svetainéje.

Espaﬁo[ ..........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

*El ndmero de horas de uso diario recomendado para este
producto es de menos de 16 horas. Si se utiliza el producto
mas de 16 horas al dia, es posible que se anule la garantia.

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el
contenido del manual esta sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web si necesita
mas informacion.

Partes
@ Indicador de encendido
@ Botdn de encendido
Enciende o apaga el producto.
e Mantenga pulsado el botén para apagar el producto.
¢ En el modo de escritura, pulse brevemente el botén de
encendido para pasar al modo de protector de pantalla.

Elementos de la pantalla

@ Puede visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o un
PC conectado al producto o importar datos como imagenes
desde una unidad de red o USB conectadas.

@ Comparta sus creaciones de varias formas.

© Gestione y cambie las listas y la configuracién.

O Puede mover o editar las listas creadas de cada pagina.

@ Crea una capa sobre la que escribir o dibujar sobre la
pantalla que también se puede capturary guardar.

@ Permite seleccionary capturar/enviar por correo electrénico/
imprimir el contenido creado con el lapiz o el pincel.

@ Deshaga o rehaga la Ultima accidn.
Si se encuentran acciones de edicién de pagina, como la
adicion, la eliminacién o el desplazamiento de pagina, se
restablecerd <& /4.

© Cierra la lista actual y crea una nueva lista.

© Permite ver las lineas de pagina.

(@ Permite desplacerse de una pagina a otra.

@ Desplace el drea negra para mover la lista.

*MODO PINCEL

- Los cambios en el grosor se aplican de inmediato. (méx. 2 cm)
- Se recomienda usar pincel.

- MODO PINCEL admite Ginicamente un solo toque.

IMPORTAR

Puede visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o un PC
conectado al producto o importar datos como iméagenes desde
una unidad de red o USB conectadas.

« MOVIL, PC, USB, UNIDAD DE RED

EXPORTAR

Puede exportar las listas creadas de diferentes formas.
« CORREQ ELECTRONICO, IMPRIMIR, USB, COMPARTIR
PANTALLA'COMPARTIR PANTALLA, UNIDAD DE RED, MOVIL

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

* Anbefalt brukstid for dette produktet er mindre enn 16 timer
per dag. Hvis produktet brukes mer enn 16 timer per dag, kan
det gjere garantien ugyldig.

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*|ast ned brukerhandboken fra nettstedet hvis du gnsker flere
opplysninger.

Deler

@ Stremindikator

@ Stremknapp

Slar produktet pa eller av.

* Trykk pé og hold inne knappen for & sla av produktet.

o | skrivemodus trykker du raskt pa av/pa-knappen for a
bytte til skjermsparermodus.

Skjermelementer

@ Du kan vise skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er
koblet til produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra
en tilkoblet USB- eller nettverksstasjon.

@ Del det du skaper, pa forskjellige mater.

@ Administrer og endre lister og innstillinger.

O Du kan flytte eller redigere listene du har opprettet for hver
side.

@ Lag et lag for a skrive eller tegne pa over skjermen, som 0gsa
kan kopieres og lagres.

@ Merk og kopier / e-post / skriv ut penn- eller
penselinnholdet.

@ Angre eller gjgr om den siste handlingen.
Hvis sideredigeringshandlinger som tillegg, fjerning eller
flytting av sider registreres, tilbakestilles <~ /2.

© Lukk den aktuelle rullen og opprett en ny rulle.

© Se sidelinjer.

@ Bla gjennom sider.

@ Rull i det svarte omradet for a flytte listen.

*BRUSH MODE

- Endringer av tykkelsen gjelder umiddelbart. (maks. 2 cm)
- Bruk av pensel anbefales.

- BRUSH MODE har bare statte for enkeltbergring.

IMPORT

Du kan vise skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er
koblet til produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra en
tilkoblet USB- eller nettverksstasjon.

¢ MOBILE, PC, USB, NETWORK DRIVE

EXPORT

Du kan eksportere listene du har opprettet, pa forskjellige
mater.

* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, SCREEN SHARE, NETWORK DRIVE, MOBILE

*Denne enheten er et digitalt apparat i klasse B

*Du finner informasjon om Samsungs miljgengasjement og
produktspesifikke juridiske forpliktelser, blant annet REACH,
WEEE og bruk av batterier, p& http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet
til Samsung Electronics.

SVENSKA +++vvrrerrmrmeeeri et

Snabbstartguide

*Rekommenderad langsta anvandningstid per dag for den har
produkten &r16 timmar. Om produkten anvands mer &n 16
timmar per dag, kan garantin bli ogiltig.

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pa produkt.
Innehallet i bruksanvisningen kan dndras utan foregdende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*Ladda ned anvéandarhandboken fran webbplatsen om du vill
ha merinformation.

Delar
@ Stromindikator
@ Stromknapp
Slar pa eller av produkten.
¢ Hall knappen intryckt for att stanga av produkten.
o | skrivlage trycker du kort pa strémbrytaren for att vaxla till
skarmslackarlaget.

Skarmelement

@ Du kan visa skarmen pa en mobilenhet eller dator som &r
ansluten till produkten, ellerimportera data som bilder frén
en ansluten USB- eller nétverksenhet.

@ Dela det du skapar pé olika satt.

@ Hantera och &ndra listor och instéllningar.

O Du kan flytta eller redigera de skapade rullarna fér varje
sida.

@ Skapa ett lager for att skriva och rita p& Gver skarmen som
ocksa kan fangas in och sparas.

@ Markera och fanga in / e-posta / skriv ut penn- eller
penselinnehallet.

@ Angra eller gér om den sista atgarden.
Om nagra sidredigeringsatgarder som tilldgg, borttagning
eller flyttning av sidor patréaffas, aterstalls <~ /.

© Sténg den aktuella rullen och skapa en ny rulle.

© Sesidlinjer.

(@ Bladdra genom sidor.

@ Bladdra i det svarta omradet for att flytta rullen.

* PENSELLAGE

- Andringar av tjockleken bérjar gélla omedelbart. (max. 2 cm)

- Anvéndning av pensel rekommenderas.

- PENSELLAGE har bara stéd for enkelpekning.

IMPORTERA

Du kan visa skarmen pa en mobilenhet eller dator som &r
ansluten till produkten, ellerimportera data som bilder fran en
ansluten USB- eller ndtverksenhet.

* MOBIL, PC, USB, NATVERKSENHET

EXPORTERA

Du kan exportera de listor du skapat pa olika satt.
 E-POST, SKRIV UT, USB, DELA SKARM'DELA SKARM,
NATVERKSENHET, MOBIL

*Naprava je digitalni aparat razreda B.

*Za vet informacij o okoljskih zavezah podjetja Samsung
in regulativnih obveznostih za dolocen izdelek, kot so
denimo REACH, WEEE in baterije, obisCite stran http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung Electronics.

*Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B.

*Para obtener informacién sobre los compromisos
medioambientales y las obligaciones legales de algtn
producto especifico de Samsung, como por ejemplo REACH,
WEEE o las pilas, visite http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung Electronics.

*Den har enheten dr en digital apparat i Klass B.

*Mer information om Samsungs miljéataganden och
produktspecifika skyldigheter, t.ex. REACH, WEEE, batterier,
finns pa http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pd Samsung
Electronics webbplats.

POLSKIE +evvveeeemmemeee e
Skrocona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Zalecany czas pracy produktu nie powinien przekraczac
16 godzin dziennie. W przypadku uzywania produktu przez
czas dtuzszy niz 16 godzin dziennie gwarancja moze straci¢
waznos¢.

*Koloriwyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tres¢
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczeséniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi ze strony internetowej.

Czesci

@ Wskaznik zasilania

@ Przycisk zasilania

Whtacza lub wytacza produkt.

e Nacisniecie i przytrzymanie tego przycisku wytacza
produkt.

e Krétkie nacisniecie przycisku zasilania w trybie pisania
wiacza tryb wygaszacza ekranu.

Elementy ekranowe

@ Mozliwos¢ wyswietlenia ekranu potaczonego urzadzenia
przenos$nego lub komputera oraz importu danych, np.
obrazdw, z potaczonego dysku USB lub dysku sieciowego.

@ Udostepnianie tworzonych plikdw na rézne sposoby.

© Zarzadzanie i zmiana list oraz ustawien.

O Utworzone na kazdej ze stron listy mozna przenosi¢ lub
edytowac.

@ Tworzy na ekranie warstwe do pisania i rysowania, ktéra
mozna uchwycic¢ i zapisac.

@ Zaznacza do zapisu / wystania poczta elektroniczng /
wydruku obszar z treécig utworzona piérem lub pedzlem.

@ Cofanie lub ponawianie ostatniego dziatania.
Po wykryciu dziatan zwigzanych z edycja, na przyktad
dodaniu lub usunieciu strony, czy z przemieszczaniem
zawartosci ustawienie funkcji <~ /~> jest resetowane.

© Zamyka biezaca liste i zaczyna nowa.

© Pokazuje linie podziatu stron.

@ Umozliwia przechodzenie miedzy stronami.

@ Przesuniecie czarnego obszaru przesuwa liste.

*TRYB PEDZLA

- Zmiany grubosci sa nanoszone natychmiast. (maks. 2 cm).
- Zalecany jest tryb pedzla.

- Tryb TRYB PEDZLA obstuguje tylko gesty jednodotykowe.

IMPORTUJ

Mozliwos¢ wyswietlenia ekranu potaczonego urzadzenia
przenosnego lub komputera oraz importu danych, np. obrazéw,
z potaczonego dysku USB lub dysku sieciowego.

» TELEFON KOMORKOWY, PC, USB, DYSK SIECIOWY

EKSPORTUJ

Mozliwos¢ eksportowania tworzonych list na rézne sposoby.

¢ E-MAIL, DRUKUJ, USB, UDOSTEPNIANIE
EKRANU'UDOSTEPNIANIE EKRANU, DYSK SIECIOWY, TELEFON
KOMORKOWY

*To urzadzenie zaliczane jest do kategorii sprzetu cyfrowego

klasy B

*Informacje na temat zobowiazan firmy Samsung w zakresie
ochrony $rodowiska oraz przestrzegania przepiséw
regulacyjnych dotyczacych produktéw, np. rozporzadzenia
REACH, dyrektywy WEEE oraz dyrektywy w sprawie baterii
i akumulatoréw, mozna znalez¢ pod adresem http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Szczegbtowe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na
stronie internetowej firmy Samsung Electronics.

Tﬂrkge ............................................................................
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Bu Urtintin dnerilen glinliik kullanim siiresi en fazla 16 saattir.
Uriin giinliik olarak 16 saatten fazla siireyle kullanilirsa
garanti gecersiz olabilir.

*Renk ve goriiniim riine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilaricin web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu indirin.

Parcalar
© Giig Gostergesi
@ Gl dugmesi
Urindi acar veya kapatir.
o Uriinii kapatmak icin diigmeyi basili tutun.
¢ Yazma modunda, ekran koruyucu moduna ge¢cmek icin kisa
sire Gli¢ digmesine basin.

Ekran Ogeleri

@ Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da PC'nin ekranini
goriintileyebilir veya bagli bir USB ya da ag siiriicistinden
resimler gibi verileri iceri aktarabilirsiniz.

@ Projelerinizi cesitli sekillerde paylasin.

@ Listeleri ve ayarlari yonetin ve degistirin.

O Her sayfaigin olusturulan listeleri taslyabilir veya
diizenleyebilirsiniz.

@ Ekranda lzerine yazabileceginiz veya ¢izim yapabileceginiz
bir katman olusturun. Bunlar da yakalanip kaydedilebilir.

@ Kalem veya firca icerigini secip yakalayin / e-postayla
goénderin / yazdirin.

@ Son eylemi geri alin veya yineleyin.
Sayfa ekleme, silme ve tasima gibi herhangi bir dizenleme
islemi bulunursa <~ /~> sifirland.

© Gecerli ruloyu kapatin ve yeni rulo olusturun.

© Sayfa satirlarini goriin.

(@ Sayfalar arasinda gezinin.

@ Listeyi tagimak icin siyah alani kaydirin.

*FIRCAMODU

- Kalinlik dedgisiklikleri aninda uygulanir. (en fazla 2 cm)
- Firca kullanitmasi dnerilir.

- FIRCA MODU yalnizca tekli dokunusu destekler.

ICE AKTAR

Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da PC'nin ekranini
gorintileyebilirveya bagli bir USB ya da ag stirticiistinden
resimler gibi verileri iceri aktarabilirsiniz.

* MOBIL, PC, USB, AG SURUCUSU

DISA AKTAR

Olusturdugunuz listeleri gesitli sekillerde disa aktarabilirsiniz.

« E-POSTA, YAZDIR, USB, EKRAN PAYLASIMI'EKRAN PAYLASIMI, AG
SURUCUSU, MOBIL

*Bu aygit Sinif B dijital cihazdir.
*Samsung’un ¢evre taahhitleri ve REACH, WEEE, Piller
gibi Urline 6zel mevzuat yikimlilikleri hakkinda bilgi
icin bkz. http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html
*Cihazin ayrintili teknik dzellikleri icin Samsung Electronics
web sitesini ziyaret edin.




